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1 Arndt H. Wagner Ch. Ford Fiesta 3 1 3704 469 543 647 430 638 440 967 430

2 Rodewald P. Kaiser J. Volvo 940+240 9+2 2 3272 467 447 499 460 507 72 60 892 132

3 Schulze F. (div.) Suzuki Swift 4 1 3151 242 445 427 388 60 596 460 835 302

4 Zischkale F. Eißner D. BMW 318is 3 2 3111 414 465 506 222 474 557 60 695 282

5 Liebehenschel D.Drüge M. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 2940 539 540 402 630 539 290 0

6 Milde K. Möhrpahl H. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 2867 459 501 432 427 550 498 108 108

7 Bach M. Seelisch A. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 2819 499 611 339 72 456 842 0

8 Gerstenberger M.Borack H. Volvo 240 2b 2 2812 363 439 417 445 388 516 607 363

9 Becker B. Mürkens D. Audi 90 Quattro 3 3 2745 486 462 308 54 455 583 451 288 342

10 Wiesner J. Eichenauer M. Volvo 940 2a 2 2675 60 535 636 54 635 60 749 54

11 Schneider M. Zander J. Suzuki Ignis 4 1 2663 333 352 432 500 398 648 0

12 Schultz T. Schultz M. Renault Clio III 3 1 2540 511 60 595 54 60 72 473 829 114

13 Günther P. (div.) Opel Vectra 4x4 8 3 2318 250 155 437 327 72 400 749 72

14 Senglaub S. Eschenhorn L. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 2254 418 262 429 466 679 0

15 Straße D. Neumann U. Mitsub. Ga.+Co. 1+4 3 2206 279 248 455 272 303 649 0

16 Buys P. Bödeker R. Seat Ibiza 8 1 2197 420 448 72 177 329 420 328 252 249

17 Funke T. Rostalski N. Lada VFTS 4 2 2106 211 216 330 60 445 427 477 60

18 Heinze L. Hayn R. Nissan Micra 5 1 2080 277 251 164 397 366 539 175 250 339

19 Brunke T. (div.) VW Golf III 3 1 1854 356 60 284 60 572 355 227 60

20 Wandner I. Wandner H. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1843 310 298 296 221 370 348 0

21 Böhm T. Rosenmüller D. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 1738 384 376 54 426 390 108 0

22 Litfin J. Standke P. Volvo 940 2b 2 1724 310 135 251 460 375 193 0

23 Christ M. Jakobs N. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1705 60 479 516 590 60 0

24 Gutewort T. (div.) BMW 318is 3 2 1654 296 265 339 251 72 431 0

25 Klemm A. Klemm C. Seat Ibiza TDI 2a 1 1594 60 407 449 60 558 60 0

26 Leonhardt Th. (div.) Audi S4 6 3 1579 290 346 344 270 257 72 60 60

27 Heß J. Gruber M. BMW 318ti 3 2 1547 318 334 467 428 0

28 Grimm T. Jungnickel A. Trabant 601 5 1 1523 350 408 765 0

29 Schumann S. Hopfer T. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1469 291 329 404 445 0

30 Schneider J. Wöll S. BMW 318ti 3 2 1450 191 596 369 72 222 0

31 Nicolaus S. Standke N. VW Golf II 11 1 1435 375 60 192 347 401 60 0

32 Neumann J. Pfarr G. BMW 318ti 3 2 1369 457 912 0

33 Cramer K.H. Tuchtenhagen U.BMW 323ti 2b 2 1345 425 291 128 168 273 60 0
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34 Korpp A. Kunert M. BMW 325 2b 2 1310 424 328 558 0

35 Günl St. Heise + Schau Nissan Micra 5 1 1298 210 329 315 72 372 0

36 Loof N. Eichenauer N. Volvo 940 9 2 1213 313 344 556 0

37 Joachim U. Scheer T. VW Polo 4 1 1193 485 522 54 60 72 0

38 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1162 447 341 374 0

39 Knüpfer B. Herzig D. Opel Astra OPC 3 1 1160 60 484 72 544 0

40 Eichhorst E. Vach J. Trabant 601 5 1 1119 210 312 597 0

41 Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 1117 60 193 264 212 388 0

42 Krause J. Nenninger Ph. Volvo 240 2b 1 1061 179 207 119 271 285 0

43 Rauhe S. Rauhe D. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 989 314 230 385 60 0

44 Rößner J. Schreiber D. Suzuki Swift 5 1 983 479 504 0

45 Seltmann A. (div.) Mazda 323 GTR 7 3 954 262 368 252 72 0

46 Dinkel M. Allstadt B. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 946 424 522 0

47 Mähner R. Pelckmann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 943 299 299 345 0

48 Broda R. Geike + Eben BMW 318is 3 2 914 345 60 377 72 60 0

49 Weigert T. Weigert J. Toyota GT86 rc3 2 862 213 649 0

50 Habicht D. (div.) BMW 318is 3 2 836 260 576 0

51 Schulze St. Kuhn L. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 835 60 463 312 0

52 Erndl St. Bernöcker T. Volvo 740 2b 2 813 485 328 0

53 Meyer N. Stopowski D. BMW M3 2a 2 809 60 60 299 390 0

54 Weiß T. (div.) Volvo 940 9 2 777 232 64 481 0

55 Wildgrube G. Schröder M. Lada VFTS 4 2 692 54 578 60 0

56 von Fritschen U. Baumann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 589 134 249 206 0

57 Eriksson J. Eriksson M. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 571 60 60 72 379 0

58 Mekelburg A. Kruschke H. Opel Kadett E 4 1 564 247 317 0

59 Frese A. Fritzensmeier S. Volvo 240 2b 2 536 207 329 0

60 Heilborn N. Rochow M. BMW M3 2a 2 487 487 0

61 März S. Derda K. VW Golf III 3 1 451 60 391 0

62 Rink A. Kreuzer C. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 431 377 54 0

63 Schütte M. Schmidt A. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 326 326 0

64 Mekelburg T. Kruschke H. Opel Kadett E 4 1 193 193 0

65 Kirk T. Müller N. VW Golf II 3 1 132 60 72 0

66 Keskinen J. Salonen S. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 60 60 0

Klein R. Pöttgen N. BMW 318 3 2 0 0
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Sonderwertungen

Gravel Ladies Cup

1 Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 1117 60 193 264 212 388 0

2 Frese A. Fritzensmeier S. Volvo 240 2b 2 536 207 329 0

Junioren-Wertung

1 Schulze F. (div.) Suzuki Swift 4 1 3151 242 445 427 388 60 596 460 835 302

2 Heinze L. Hayn R. Nissan Micra 5 1 2080 277 251 164 397 366 539 175 250 339

3 Schneider J. Wöll S. BMW 318 3 2 1450 191 596 369 72 222 0

4 Loof N. Eichenauer N. Volvo 940 9 2 1203 313 334 556 0

5 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1162 447 341 374 0

6 Eriksson J. (div.) Subaru Impreza 1a 3 571 60 60 72 379 0

Einsteiger-Wertung

1 Schneider M. Zander J. Suzuki Ignis 4 1 2663 333 352 432 500 398 648 0

2 Buys P. Bödeker R. Seat Ibiza 8 1 2197 420 448 72 177 329 420 328 252 249

3 Heinze L. Hayn R. Nissan Micra 5 1 2080 277 251 164 397 366 539 175 250 339

4 Wandner I. Wandner H. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1843 310 298 296 221 370 348 0

5 Gutewort T. (div.) BMW 318is 3 2 1654 296 265 339 251 72 431 0

6 Cramer K.H. Tuchtenhagen U.BMW 323ti 2b 2 1345 425 291 128 168 273 60 0

7 Günl St. Heise + Schau Nissan Micra 5 1 1298 210 329 315 72 372 0

8 Loof N. Eichenauer N. Volvo 940 9 2 1203 313 334 556 0

9 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 1162 447 341 374 0

10 Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 1117 60 193 264 212 388 0

11 Rauhe S. Rauhe D. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 989 314 230 385 60 0

12 Seltmann A. (div.) Mazda 323 GTR 7 3 954 262 368 252 72 0

13 Eriksson J. (div.) Subaru Impreza 1a 3 571 60 60 72 379 0

14 Hartmann U. Wilde M. Audi A3 7 3 0 0

Lada-Cup

1 Funke T. Rostalski N. Lada VFTS 4 2 2106 211 216 330 60 445 427 477 60

2 Mähner R. Pelckmann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 943 299 299 345 0

3 Wildgrube G. Schröder M. Lada VFTS 4 2 692 54 578 60 0

4 von Fritschen U. Baumann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 589 134 249 206 0
.
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